FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/54)	P-00-25-26	000	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
			<u></u>	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼				▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissi	one 1013670	10	the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Thomas R. Winston, John M. Neet, Jeffery White, John Wardle, Diego D. Cueto 5-8-0 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Name: IntraLuminal Therapeutics, Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 6354 Corte Del Abeto, Suits A		
Assignment Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: <u>C</u> a	arlsbad State <u>California</u>	ZIP: <u>92009</u>
Other April 17, 2000; Ap Execution Date: April 8, 2000; and	Additiona	name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application, the	e execution (date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	No.(s)		
09/495,203; filed January 31,	2000			
	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total nu	mber of applications and pa	itents involved: 1
Name John S. Beulick	<	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
		□ Enclo	osed	
Internal Address: Armstrong Tea		orized to be charged to depo	osit account	
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600		8. Deposit	account number: 01-2384	
City: St. Louis State: Missouri ZIP: 63102-2740		(Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying b	oy deposit account)
5/24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000327, 012384	09495203	THIS SPACE		
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an original document.	d belief, the foregoing information	n is true and	correct and any attached c	opy is a true copy of the
Tara A. Nealey	1 0	M	May 3, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	/ Sign	hatole		Date
	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachm	ents, and document: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0222

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No.

15225-00035

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, THOMAS R. WINSTON of 11700 Manor, Leawood, Kansas 66211, JOHN M. NEET of 1762 East 700 Road, Lawrence, Kansas 66049, JEFFREY WHITE of 21521 Hummingbird Street, Trabuco Canyon, CA 92679, JOHN WARDLE of 1603 Via Ameno, San Clemente, CA 92672 and DIEGO D. CUETO of 4 Narbonne, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 sell and assign to IntraLuminal Therapeutics, Inc., a California Corporation, having its principal place of business at 6354 Corte Del Abeto, Suite A, Carlsbad, California 92009, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in CATHETER FOR CONTROLLING THE ADVANCEMENT OF A GUIDE WIRE invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed January 31, 2000, S.N. 09/495,203, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

April 06, 2000

April 06, 2000

April 08, 2000

Thomas R. Winston, M.D.

John M. Neet

Jeffrey White

John Wardle

John Wardle

Diego D. Cueto

STATE OF Mussaure) ss.	
County of Jackson	
	y known as the individual who executed the foregoing the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
MARJORIE DUMORTIER Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri Jackson County My Commission Expires Mar 14, 2001	Majorie Dumentus
STATE OF Missour	
County of Jackson ss.	
This / day of	who executed the foregoing assignment, who wan free will for the purposes therein set forth.
MARJORIE DUMORTIER Natary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri Jackson County My Commission Expires Mar 14, 2001	Majori Dumentin
STATE OF <u>California</u>)	
County of hange	
This /// day of /// JEFFREY WHITE, to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his	, 20 <u>OO</u> , before me personally came the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his	
Commission # 1173630 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Feb 14, 2002	Annewity rely
STATE OF <u>Caufonia</u>	
County of (sange) ss.	
This Sm day of And ward, wardle, to me personally known as the individua	20 مجمع before me personally came the above-named JOHI who executed the foregoing assignment, who

acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. KIMBERLY SAILER Commission # 1173630 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Feb 14, 2002 STATE OF /) ss. County of /// day of _, 20 PQ, before me personally came the above-named **DIEGO** D. CUETO, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. KIMBERLY SAILER Commission # 1173630 Notary Public - California Orange County

3

PATENT REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0225

My Comm. Expires Feb 14, 2002